

CERTIFICATE of RECORD

Instrument #201617721
Real Estate Book
Ordinance
Filed: 11/09/2016 02:06 pm
Faulkner County, Arkansas
Rhonda Wharton, Circuit Clerk
By: Charlotte Marlin, D.C.
2 Pages \$20.00

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>0-16-117</u>

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING DONATION FUNDS FOR THE CONWAY HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION FOR COMMISSIONER TRAINING, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES;

Whereas, Arkansas Historic Preservation Program (AHPP) has awarded grant funds in the amount of \$2,628.36 to support the City of Conway's Historic District Commission to provide funding for Commissioner training, building restoration, and for other expenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Conway, Arkansas, shall accept donation funds in the amount of \$2,628.36 and appropriate said funds from the State Grant Revenue account (399-000-4751) to the Planning Grant Expense account (399-105-5799). The City of Conway Project Management number is 399-105C.

Section 2: All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 25th day of October, 2016.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer